

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
 BID FORM**

WBS: Various
 ROUTE: Various
 COUNTY: Durham, Franklin, Granville, Person, Vance, Wake, Warren
 DESCRIPTION: Repairing Concrete/Asphalt Bridge Decks

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Applied Polymeric		Ralph Hodge Const Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	20	EA	\$1,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	24 HOUR EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$8,775.00	\$ 43,875.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
3	NIGHTTIME MOBILIZATION	20	EA	\$2,900.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
4	SEALING EXISTING PAVEMENT CRACKS AND SPALLS, POLYMER PATCH (GRAY) SEALING EXISTING PAVEMENT CRACKS AND JOINTS (WITHOUT ROUTER OR	1,000	LB	\$2.65	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	DIAMOND SAW)	2,500	LB	\$1.85	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	SEALING EXISTING PAVEMENT CRACKS AND JOINTS (WITH ROUTER OR DIAMOND	2,500	LB	\$1.95	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLABS	120	SY	\$410.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 78,000.00
8	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	5	CY	\$146.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	120	SY	\$9.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS IV	2	TON	\$263.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT THROUGH LANES (WITH DOWELS)	120	SY	\$936.00	\$ 112,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
12	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	10	TON	\$380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	10	TON	\$175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	PLACEMENT OF TWO COAT EPOXY OVERLAY	15,000	SF	\$5.49	\$ 82,350.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 112,500.00
15	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	1,000	LF	\$86.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00
16	DIAMOND GRINDING PCC PAVEMENT	500	SY	\$300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00
17	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,000	SY	\$75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00
18	CLASS I CONCRETE DECK/SPALL REPAIR	500	SF	\$94.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00
19	CLASS II CONCRETE DECK/SPALL REPAIR	1,500	SF	\$99.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 262,500.00
20	CLASS III CONCRETE DECK/SPALL REPAIR	100	SF	\$220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,000.00
21	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, 1/2 MILE OR LESS	25	DAY	\$1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 46,250.00
22	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, 1/2 MILE OR LESS	100	HR	\$300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00
23	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, GREATER THAN 1/2 MILE	25	DAY	\$1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55,000.00
24	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, GREATER THAN 1/2 MILE	100	HR	\$300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00
25	FLAGGER	35	DAY	\$300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00
26	FLAGGER	100	HR	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
27	TOWER LIGHT	20	DAY	\$380.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	LAW ENFORCEMENT	100	HR	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
TOTAL BID: \$				1,087,381.00		\$ 1,716,450.00	